Queen Marys & Utility Carts
Section 10
PROJECT: MODEL: QUANTITY: ITEM NO:
ALUMINUM RACKSi
Transport 18" x 26" Trays, 12" x 20" Pans, and Oval Trays
“OTR SERIES”
◊ Heavy-duty aluminum
◊ All welded construction - no rivets
◊ Welded tubular construction
◊ 5" polyurethane casters
◊ Tray guides vary in style and type
by model (details on other side)
◊ Two year limited warranty
TM
These sturdy aluminum racks provide an economical
solution for your transport and storage needs.
Fabricated from high tensile extruded aluminum,
the “OTR Rack Series” hold up to the demands in
hotels, motels, restaurants, hospitals, bakeries . . .
and rugged enough for even correctional facilities.
They’re heavy-duty, yet light weight and easy to
maneuver, even when fully loaded with roasting
pans, steam table pans, sheet trays, or oval tray
sheet pans.
The extruded aluminum runners are double
welded for extra strength.
These racks are easy to clean and can be
completely sanitized, washed, or steam cleaned
while remaining rust resistant.
FWE...the “Choice of the Professionals.”
Economical and functional
aluminum racks for
transport, bussing
and storage.
NSF®
Specification Page: S10–13a
OTR-FUA-05-11
Universal Rack
OTR-OT-06-10
Wide 6-3/8" tray ledge supports oval trays
OTR-UA-13
Universal Adjustable Rack
Qu
ic
k
Li
nk
 D
ire
ct
or
y Home Page Product Overview
"H"
6'
5'
4'
3'
2'
1'
PROJECT:                                                           MODEL:                                                 QUANTITY:                                 ITEM NO:
SPECIFICATIONS:
Food Warming Equipment Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 1001
Crystal Lake, IL 60039 USA
800-222-4393; 815-459-7500
Fax: 815-459-7989
Manufacturing Facilities:
7900 S. Route 31
Crystal Lake, IL 60014 USA
FWE products may be covered under
one or more of the following U.S. patents:
288,299;238,300;3,952,609;4,192,991.
All specifications subject to change without notice.
© 11E Food Warming Equipment Company. Inc.
FWE Products are used by
major companies world-wide.
We can modify, design, or
custom build equipment
to fit your special requirements.
ALUMINUM RACKS
For multi-purpose back-up
CONSTRUCTION. Heavy-duty
extruded type 6063 aluminum alloy.
All uprights and runners are fully
welded.
TRAY GUIDES. Tray guides are welded
to the uprights. Spacings and ledge size
vary in dimensions for intent of purpose
and are indicated on chart above.
CASTERS. 5 inch heavy-duty, easy
rolling, polyurethane tire casters with
1.5" wheel.
OTR-1826-05-12
OTR-1826-03-18
OTR-1826-03-20
OTR-1826-15-34
18.375"
(467)
18.375"
(467)
18.375"
(467)
18.375"
(467)
5"
(127)
3"
(76)
3"
(76)
1.5"
(38)
1.875"
(48)
1.875"
(48)
1.875"
(48)
1.5"
(38)
69"
(1753)
64"
(1626)
69"
(1753)
64"
(1626)
20.5"
(521)
20.5"
(521)
20.5"
(521)
20.5"
(521)
60
(28)
80
(36)
85
(40)
90
(42)
5"
All Swivel
5"
All Swivel
5"
All Swivel
5"
All Swivel
12
18
20
34
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
26"
(660)
26"
(660)
26"
(660)
26"
(660)
MODEL
NUMBER
TRAY
GUIDE
LEDGE SIZE
(mm)
SPACINGS
(mm)
SHIP WT .
LBS.
(KG)
HIGH
"H"
DEEP
"D"
WIDE
"W"
OVERALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS IN.CAPACITIES
LOAD
OPENING
CASTER
SIZE
NUMBER OF TRAYS / PANS
18" x 26" 12" x 20" OVAL
OTR-FUA-05-11
OTR-FUA-05-12
OTR-FUA-03-18
OTR-FUA-03-20
18.375"
(467)
18.375"
(467)
18.375"
(467)
18.375"
(467)
5"
(127)
5"
(127)
3"
(76)
3"
(76)
3.125"
(79)
3.125"
(79)
3.125"
(79)
3.125"
(79)
64"
(1626)
69"
(1753)
64"
(1626)
69"
(1753)
20.5"
(521)
20.5"
(521)
20.5"
(521)
20.5"
(521)
85
(40)
90
(42)
90
(42)
105
(48)
21.33
(.60)
22.64
(.64)
21.33
(.60)
22.64
(.64)
5"
All Swivel
5"
All Swivel
5"
All Swivel
5"
All Swivel
11
12
18
20
11
12
18
20
---
---
---
---
26"
(660)
26"
(660)
26"
(660)
26"
(660)
OTR-UA-12
OTR-UA-13
OTR-UA-45-12R
22.375"
(568)
22.375"
(568)
22.375"
(568)
3.125"
(79)
3.125"
(79)
3"
(76)
5"
(127)
5"
(127)
5"
(127)
64"
(1626)
70"
(1778)
62"
(1575)
24.5"
(622)
24.5"
(622)
26.75"
(679)
118
(54)
125
(57)
125
(57)
28.31
(.80)
30.05
(.85)
30.05
(.85)
5"
2 Swivel
5"
2 Swivel
5"
2 Swivel
12
13
12
24
26
24
12
13
12
26"
(660)
26"
(660)
28"
(711)
OTR-OT-06-10
OTR-OT-06-20
22.375"
(568)
22.375"
(568)
6"
(152)
6"
(152)
6.75"
(171)
6.75"
(171)
70"
(1778)
70"
(1778)
26"
(660)
50.75"
(1289)
70
(32)
160
(72)
28.13
(.80)
55.13
(1.56)
5"
2 Swivel
5"
2 Swivel
10
20
10
20
20
40
30"
(762)
30"
(762)
Oval Tray Racks - wide angle fixed spacings
Universal Racks - adjustable on 1.5'' spacings
Universal Racks - fixed spacings
18" x 26" Racks - fixed spacings
1.5"
(38)
3.125"
(79)
6.75"
(171)
18'' x 26''  TRAY GUIDE
TRAY GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
OTR-1826
UNIVERSAL TRAY GUIDE
ADJUSTABLE TRAY GUIDE
OVAL TRAY
GUIDE
OTR-FUA
OTR-UA
OTR-OT
3.125"
(79)
CUBIC
FEET
(m3)
21.80
(.62)
20.54
(.58)
21.80
(.62)
21.33
(.60)
Consult Factory for
SHIPPING CLASS
OTR-1826-05-12      OTR-1826-03-18       OTR-1826-03-20        OTR-1826-15-34          OTR-FUA-05-11           OTR-FUA-05-12        OTR-FUA-03-18         OTR-FUA-03-20             OTR-UA-12             OTR-UA-13            OTR-UA-45-12R           OTR-OT-06-10                       OTR-OT-06-20